## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS JASON PISKLAK	03/14/2014
KYRIACOS AGAPIOU	03/14/2014
JUAN HUMBERTO MARTINEZ	03/14/2014
SAMUEL JASON LEWIS	03/19/2014
LANCE EVERETT BROTHERS	03/13/2014
PAULINE AKINYI OTIENO	03/14/2014
PETER JAMES BOUL	03/17/2014
MATTHEW GRADY KELLUM	03/20/2014
RONNIE GLEN MORGAN	03/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	10200 BELLAIRE BOULEVARD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14221479

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)622-0220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-622-7005

**Email:** ctumey@tumeyllp.com

Correspondent Name: TUMEY L.L.P. Address Line 1: PO BOX 22188

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-IP-051250U1P11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY S. TUMEY
SIGNATURE:	/Corey S. Tumey/
	PAILNI

502732609 REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0707

DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014
Total Attachments: 10	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignr	ment#page1.tif
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignr	ment#page6.tif
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignr	ment#page7.tif
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2011-IP-051250U1P11_Assignment#page10.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Thomas Jason Pisklak of Cypress, Texas, Kyriacos Agapiou of Houston, Texas, Juan Humberto Martinez of Houston, Texas, Samuel Jason Lewis of Spring, Texas, Lance Everett Brothers of Chickasha, Oklahoma, Pauline Akinyi Otieno of Houston, Texas, Peter James Boul of Houston, Texas, Matthew Grady Kellum of Spring, Texas, and Ronnie Glen Morgan of Waurika, Oklahoma, have invented "SET-DELAYED CEMENT COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING PUMICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, described in the Patent Application first executed on March 13, 2014 ("present application"), submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this <u>14<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>March</u>	, 2014
-	Thomas Jason Pisklak
STATE OF JOYCO )  COUNTY OF JOYUS )	
Before me personally appeared said Thomas Jainstrument to be his free act and deed this 」	ason Pisklak and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2014
Seal DALIA LOPEZ My Commission Expires August 27, 2017	(Notary)

Executed this 4th day of March, 2014
Kywacos Agapiou
STATE OF Joyan )  COUNTY OF MANUE )
Before me personally appeared said Kyriacos Agapiou and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Seal DALIA LOPEZ My Commission Expires August 27, 2017 (Notary)

Executed this 14 day of Ma	<u>ah</u> , 2014
	Juan Humberto Martinez
STATE OF TX )  COUNTY OF Havn'S )	
Before me personally appeared said Ju instrument to be her free act and deed the	an Humberto Martinez and acknowledged the foregoing is, day of, 2014
Seal  DALIA LOPEZ My Commission Exp August 27, 2017	

Executed this 17 day of March	, 2014
	Samuel Jason Lewis
STATE OF DEVELOO ) ss COUNTY OF MANUE )	
Before me personally appeared said Samuel instrument to be his free act and deed this 19	Jason Lewis and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2014
Seal  OALIA LOPEZ My Commission Expires August 27, 2017	Notary

Executed this $13$ day of $MARC$	С. Н., 2014
	Lance Everett Brothers
STATE OF OLLAHOMA ) ) ss COUNTY OF STEPHENS )	
Before me personally appeared said Lance instrument to be his free act and deed this	Everett Brothers and acknowledged the foregoing day of March, 2014
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Okla.  ALMA FRAIRE  Comm. # 12006759  Expires 07-18-2016	(Notary) (Notary)

Executed this 14th day of March	Pauline Akinyi Otieno
STATE OF Defen )  COUNTY OF Manus )	
Before me personally appeared said Pauline instrument to be his free act and deed this	Akinyi Otieno and acknowledged the foregoing hay of
Scal DALIA LOPEZ My Commission Expires August 27, 2017	(Notary)

Executed this 17 day of March	, 2014
	Peter James Poul
STATE OF DIES ) ss (COUNTY OF MANY)	
Before me personally appeared said Peter Jainstrument to be his free act and deed this Hells	
Seal  DALIA LOPEZ  My Commission Expires  August 27, 2017	Notary

Executed this 20 day of March	, 2014
	Matthew Grady Kellum
STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF HARRIS )	
Before me personally appeared said Matthew Cinstrument to be his free act and deed this 20	
ISSA M. MENDEZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 03, 2018	Dssa M. Mendes (Notary)

Executed this 17 day of March	, 2014
	Konnied Morgan Ronnie Glen Morgan
	Ronnie Gien Morgan
STATE OF OLLAHOMA )  (STEPHENS)	
COUNTY OF STEPHENS )	
	Glen Morgan and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this \[ \frac{1}{2} \]	_day of
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Okla.  ALMA FRAIRE  Comm. # 12006759	(Notary)
Expires 07-18-2016	

PATENT REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0718

**RECORDED: 03/21/2014**